ADMINISTRATOR'S REVIEW / COMMENTS:    Concur with Kent’s analysis- JPF    

EXPLANATION: Little Chute Public Works staff, The City of Kaukauna, and Graef Engineering 
have reviewed the Equipment Standby Change Order request in the amount of twenty 
thousand one hundred eighty-three and eight tenths ($20,183.80).   

The equipment standby was caused by the delay of the property transfer from the Canadian 
National Railroad (CN) to the City of Kaukauna located on the East end of the project. The 
property transfer was to be completed by Mid-August 2020. Michels progress schedule and

[...]

D19-42 Delmag Diesel Pile Hammer, Standby hourly rate: $25.92 x 140 hours = $3,628.80. 
Total equipment standby Change Order request: $20,183.80.  

The Village of Little Chute and The City of Kaukauna will equally split the total cost $20,183.80. 
Little Chute’s portion = Ten Thousand Ninety-One and Nine Tenths ($10,091.90). 

The following 2021 Budget Adjustments would be needed for Change Order 3 

Park Improvement Fund 
Nelson Crossing Change Order # 3                      + 10,092 
Fund Balance                                                         -  10,092 

RECOMMENDATION: